

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Bird

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 7, line 6, strike "\$7,226,932" and substitute
- 2 "~~\$7,226,932~~ \$7,028,203".
- 3 Page 7, line 7, strike "\$124,997" and substitute "\$323,726".
- 4 Page 8, line 1, strike "\$14,976,662" and substitute "\$15,113,492".
- 5 Page 8, line 2, strike "\$237,493" and substitute "~~\$237,493~~ \$148,740".
- 6 Page 8, line 3, strike "\$1,792,434" and substitute "~~\$1,792,434~~
- 7 \$1,744,357".
- 8 Page 17, line 6, strike "\$649,488" and substitute "~~\$649,488~~ \$645,251".
- 9 Page 17, line 7, strike "\$159,044" and substitute "~~\$159,044~~ \$163,281".
- 10 Page 17, line 14, strike "\$40,351" and substitute "~~\$40,351~~ \$55,114" and
- 11 strike "\$31,428" and substitute "~~\$31,428~~ \$16,665".
- 12 Page 36, line 7, strike "\$7,075,003(I)" and substitute "\$6,408,832(I)" and
- 13 strike "\$6,533,829" and substitute "~~\$6,533,829~~ \$7,200,000".
- 14 Page 37, line 7, strike "\$18,633,233" and substitute "\$17,967,062".

PURPOSE: Makes technical adjustments to cash and reappropriated fund sources for various line items in the Department of **Public Safety**.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Public Safety	0	0	0	0	0	0.0

** ** ** ** **